THE CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN SOCIAL SCIENCES, CALCUTTA (CSSSC)

R-1, Baishnabghata Patuli Township, Kolkata-700094

Ph. D. Programme 2023

Affiliated to Jadavpur University, Kolkata

PROVISIONAL LIST* OF SELECTED CANDIDATES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER IN RESPECTIVE CATEGORIES

Category: General

Sl. No.	Name	Category
1	Kasturi Chakrabarty	General
2	Debapriya Ghose	General

Category: Scheduled Caste

Sl. No.	Name	Category
1	Avishek Mondal	SC

WAIT LIST* IN ORDER OF MERIT IN RESPECTIVE CATEGORIES

Category: General

	Name	Category
Sl. No.		
1.	Soutumi Das	General
2.	Ranjabati Chakraborti	General

Category: Scheduled Caste

There is no applicant

^{*} The list is provisional subject to fulfillment of eligibility criteria at the time of verification of relevant documents.

Information for provisionally selected candidates

- 1. All provisionally selected Candidates are required to submit the original and photocopy of their completed Ph.D. application form to be downloaded from the Jadavpur University website (http://www.jaduniv.edu.in/upload files/phd file/1379486653.pdf) along with the documents mentioned below at the office of the Ph.D. Programmme, CSSSC by 8th September 2023 between 11 am to 12:30 pm. for verification. Vacancy if any will be notified in the Centre's website.
 - A) i) Class 10 mark sheet and pass certificate
 - ii) Class 12 mark sheet and pass certificate
 - iii) Graduation (1st, 2nd, and 3rd year) mark sheets, and degree certificate iv) Masters (1st and 2nd year) mark sheets, and degree certificate

 - v) M. Phil (course work) mark sheets and degree certificate (if any)
 - vi) NET/SET/GATE certificate (if any)
 - vii) Employed candidates must attach a No-Objection certificate from the employer
 - B) i) A copy of the research proposal (not more than 1000 words)
 - ii) A copy of the statement of purpose regarding research objective (within 100 words)
 - C) (i) A declaration that he/she is not Registered for any other degree course (Annexure- I) To be submitted on a non-judicial stamp paper (Rs. 10/-) duly certified by the Notary Public.
 - (ii) A declaration regarding employment status (Annexure- II)
 - D) A Demand Draft of Rs. 500/- in favour of 'Registrar, Jadavpur University' payable at Kolkata
- 2. After document verification at the office of the Ph.D. program CSSSC, the provisionally selected candidates will be required to report to the Ph.D. Cell, Faculty of Arts, Jadaypur University at Subarna Jayanti Bhavan (ground floor), Jadavpur University main campus for final verification, enrolment and payment of fees on 08.09.2023 between 11 am to 1:30 pm.
- 3. Those students who are not from Jadavpur University will be required to submit migration certificate post enrolment at the office for PhD Cell, Faculty of Arts, Jadavpur University.

Dated: 28/08/2023

Registrar

Registrar CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN SOCIAL SCIENCES, CALCUTTA